

The Miss America Foundation Announces New Website

CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NEW JERSEY, UNITED STATES, November 4, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Miss America Foundation (MAF), a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, announces today the launch of its new website. After receiving a <u>48in48 grant</u>, MAF was given the exciting opportunity to better display its mission and goals, scholarship program, and the women it supports, through this website redesign process. The new landing page can be found at <u>https://themissamericafoundation.org</u>.



"We are thankful the Miss America Foundation

remains a meaningful career resource and scholarship provider for women," explained Majken Mechling, CEO of the Miss America Foundation. "Our revamped and reimagined website will allow us to reach more potential scholarship recipients and to inspire more donors."

٢

We are thankful the Miss America Foundation remains a meaningful career resource and scholarship provider for women."

Majken Mechling, CEO of the Miss America Foundation On the heels of MAF's announcement is the separate acquisition of the Miss America Organization (MAO). Mechling continued, "We remain faithful to our partnership with MAO, but continue to appreciate our formal separation that allows us to serve MAF's independent goals and mission. In this time of transition for MAO, MAF remains solvent, committed, and independent."

About The Miss America Foundation: The Miss America Foundation (MAF) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that serves as the scholarship arm that processes scholarships

for recipients across the country. MAF proudly offers academic and community-based scholarships for undergraduate and graduate studies.

Learn more at <u>https://themissamericafoundation.org</u> and follow us on <u>Facebook</u>.

Ronica Cleary

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/599217591

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.